Approval of proposal and award of a contract 
to replace the roof and tuckpointing at 
Sunvilla Tower

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Governors for Missouri State University that the 
proposal from Queen City Roofing in the amount of Five Hundred Twenty-three Thousand One Hundred 
Twenty-nine and 75/100ths dollars ($523,129.75) to replace the roof and tuckpointing at Sunvilla Tower 
be accepted, approved, and awarded.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the financial plan be established as follows:
Project Budget
Consultant Fees $33,800.00
Construction Costs $523,129.75
Other Construction Costs $682,750.57

[...]

1631-25
Approval of bids and award of a contract for 
infrastructure support for broadcasting at 
Plaster Stadium

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Governors for Missouri State University that the low bid 
of DeWitt & Associates, Inc. in the amount of One Million Four Hundred Ninety-eight Thousand and 
00/100ths dollars ($1,498,000.00) for the base bid plus alternates 1, 2, and 3 for infrastructure support for 
broadcasting at Plaster Stadium be accepted, approved, and awarded.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the financial plan be established as follows:
Project Budget
Consultant Fees $139,000.00